
2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Season Statistics (May 24, 2010)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 5 10 20 W-L W-L% Par Avg
Marina Alex 34 2434 208 65 19 12 7 11 11 1024-54  . 9 5 0 E 71.6
Brooke Goodwin 28 2080 213 68 10 10 - 2 5 567-326  . 6 3 5 +3 74.3
Lauren Stratton 31 2325 214 67 7 11 - 1 3 569-418  . 5 7 6 +3 75.0
Anna Leigh Keith 34 2574 218 69 3 12 - 1 3 545-533  . 5 0 6 +4 75.7
Megan Grehan 34 2588 217 70 2 12 - - 2 501-577  . 4 6 5 +4 76.1
Andrea Messer 15 1154 223 72 1 6 - - 1 206-272  . 4 3 1 +5 76.9
Gabrielle Balit 2 175 - 85 - 1 - - - 0-89  . 0 0 0 +16 87.5
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 34 10021 852 281 42 12 7 15 25 139-57  . 7 0 9 +7 294.7

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 7 18 92 +17 881
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 11 17 90 +2 578
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 4 18 93 +16 880
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 3 15 81 +10 862
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 5 18 90 +28 904
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 4 4 25 +17 305
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 11 23 124 +55 919
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 7 17 90 +49 913
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 3 18 97 +22 886
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 2 12 60 E 852
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 5 24 122 +7 871
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 7 24 126 +18 1170



2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Individual Results (May 24, 2010)

Marina Alex
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 69-73-72=214 -2 t 7th/92 85-6
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 68-67=135 -9 t 2nd/90 88-1
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 71-68-73=212 -4 t 2nd/93 91-1
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 66-71-72=209 -4 t 3rd/81 78-2
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 71-74-74=219   E t 2nd/90 88-1
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 73 +1 t 5th/25 20-4
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 75-77-69=221 +5 t 6th/124 118-5
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 73-70-76=219 +3 2nd/90 88-1
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 71-76-69=216   E t 6th/97 91-5
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 71-65-72=208 -5 t 1st/60 59-0
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 72-73-71=216   E t 9th/122 113-8
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 75-72-73-72=292 +4 t 21st/126 105-20
SEASON TOTALS 34 2434 Avg. 71.6 E - 1024-54

Gabrielle Balit
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 85-90=175 +31 90th/90 0-89
SEASON TOTALS 2 175 Avg. 87.5 +16 - 0-89

Brooke Goodwin
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 68-72-75=215 -1 t 10th/92 82-9
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 72-74=146 +2 t 49th/90 41-48
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 76-73-78=227 +11 t 53rd/93 40-52
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 73-71-75=219 +6 t 30th/81 51-29
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 78 +6 t 15th/25 10-14
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 82-83-72=237 +21 t 74th/124 50-73
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 75-84-80=239 +23 t 63rd/90 27-62
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 69-72-72=213   E t 10th/60 50-9
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 73-70-75=218 +2 t 19th/122 103-18
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 76-71-70-71=288   E t 13th/126 113-12
SEASON TOTALS 28 2080 Avg. 74.3 +3 - 567-326

Megan Grehan
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 76-76-82=234 +18 t 71st/92 21-70
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 73-78=151 +7 t 76th/90 14-75
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 78-74-79=231 +15 t 68th/93 25-67
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 76-74-72=222 +9 40th/81 41-39
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 79-75-76=230 +11 t 35th/90 55-34
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 78 +6 t 15th/25 10-14
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 77-86-73=236 +20 t 64th/124 60-63
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 81-78-77=236 +20 t 47th/90 43-46
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 74-78-75=227 +11 t 43rd/97 54-42
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 72-80-70=222 +9 t 31st/60 29-30
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 74-70-73=217 +1 t 13th/122 109-12
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 74-75-76-79=304 +16 t 86th/126 40-85
SEASON TOTALS 34 2588 Avg. 76.1 +4 - 501-577



2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Individual Results (May 24, 2010)

Anna Leigh Keith
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 73-76-80=229 +13 t 56th/92 36-55
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 73-76=149 +5 t 67th/90 23-66
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 73-69-76=218 +2 t 11th/93 82-10
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 76-74-73=223 +10 t 41st/81 40-40
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 78-76-79=233 +14 t 45th/90 45-44
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 80 +8 t 18th/25 7-17
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 79-83-77=239 +23 85th/124 39-84
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 78-81-80=239 +23 t 63rd/90 27-62
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 75-73-71=219 +3 t 10th/97 87-9
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 72-75-73=220 +7 t 28th/60 32-27
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 75-74-73=222 +6 t 39th/122 83-38
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 71-81-75-76=303 +15 t 82nd/126 44-81
SEASON TOTALS 34 2574 Avg. 75.7 +4 - 545-533

Andrea Messer
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Duramed Cougar Classic 9/13-9/14/2009 3 76-72-75=223 +7 t 34th/92 58-33
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 76-74=150 +6 t 71st/90 19-70
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 76-79-77=232 +13 t 42nd/90 48-41
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 81 +9 20th/25 5-19
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 74-80-79=233 +17 t 39th/90 51-38
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 79-78-78=235 +19 t 72nd/97 25-71
SEASON TOTALS 15 1154 Avg. 76.9 +5 - 206-272

Lauren Stratton
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/25-9/27/2009 2 72-79=151 +7 t 76th/90 14-75
Tar Heel Invitational 10/9-10/11/2009 3 81-75-71=227 +11 t 53rd/93 40-52
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/16-10/18/2009 3 75-67-72=214 +1 t 13th/81 68-12
Kinderlou Forest Challenge 3/1-3/2/2010 3 76-77-74=227 +8 t 20th/90 70-19
Auburn Invitational 3/7/2010 1 74 +2 t 7th/25 18-6
Tiger/Wave Golf Classic 3/12-3/14/2010 3 72-82-82=236 +20 t 64th/124 60-63
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 3/26-3/28/2010 3 78-74-79=231 +15 t 33rd/90 57-32
Bryan National Collegiate 4/2-4/4/2010 3 71-77-76=224 +8 t 30th/97 67-29
SEC Championship 4/16-4/18/2010 3 76-69-74=219 +6 t 24th/60 36-23
NCAA East Regional 5/6-5/8/2010 3 73-77-75=225 +9 t 59th/122 63-58
NCAA Championship 5/18-5/21/2010 4 78-74-73-72=297 +9 t 50th/126 76-49
SEASON TOTALS 31 2325 Avg. 75.0 +3 - 569-418



2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Team Results (May 24, 2010)

9/13-9/14/2009 -- Duramed Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall -- Charleston, S.C.
Par 72, 6211 yards -- 18 teams, 92 players
Vanderbilt University 286 293 302 881 +17 7th
Marina Alex 69 73 72 214 -2 t-7th
Brooke Goodwin 68 72 75 215 -1 t-10th
Andrea Messer 76 72 75 223 +7 t-34th
Anna Leigh Keith 73 76 80 229 +13 t-56th
Megan Grehan 76 76 82 234 +18 t-71st

9/25-9/27/2009 -- Mason Rudolph Women's Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Club (North Course) -- Franklin, Tenn.
Par 72, 6271 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt University 285 293 578 +2 11th
Marina Alex 68 67 135 -9 t-2nd
Brooke Goodwin 72 74 146 +2 t-49th
Anna Leigh Keith# 73 76 149 +5 t-67th
Andrea Messer 76 74 150 +6 t-71st
Megan Grehan 73 78 151 +7 t-76th
Lauren Stratton 72 79 151 +7 t-76th
Gabrielle Balit# 85 90 175 +31 90th

10/9-10/11/2009 -- Tar Heel Invitational
UNC Finley Golf Course -- Chapel Hill, N.C.
Par 72, 6285 yards -- 18 teams, 93 players
Vanderbilt University 298 284 298 880 +16 t-4th
Marina Alex 71 68 73 212 -4 t-2nd
Anna Leigh Keith 73 69 76 218 +2 t-11th
Brooke Goodwin 76 73 78 227 +11 t-53rd
Lauren Stratton 81 75 71 227 +11 t-53rd
Megan Grehan 78 74 79 231 +15 t-68th

10/16-10/18/2009 -- Stanford Intercollegiate
Stanford Golf Course -- Palo Alto, Calif.
Par 71, 6156 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Vanderbilt University 290 283 289 862 +10 3rd
Marina Alex 66 71 72 209 -4 t-3rd
Lauren Stratton 75 67 72 214 +1 t-13th
Brooke Goodwin 73 71 75 219 +6 t-30th
Megan Grehan 76 74 72 222 +9 40th
Anna Leigh Keith 76 74 73 223 +10 t-41st

3/1-3/2/2010 -- Kinderlou Forest Challenge
Kinderlou Forest Golf Club -- Valdosta, Ga.
Par 73, 6265 yards -- 18 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt University 301 302 301 904 +28 t-5th
Marina Alex 71 74 74 219 E t-2nd
Lauren Stratton 76 77 74 227 +8 t-20th
Megan Grehan 79 75 76 230 +11 t-35th
Andrea Messer 76 79 77 232 +13 t-42nd
Anna Leigh Keith 78 76 79 233 +14 t-45th

3/7/2010 -- Auburn Invitational
Auburn University Club -- Auburn, Ala.
Par 72, 6234 yards -- 4 teams, 25 players
Vanderbilt University 305 +17 4th
Marina Alex 73 +1 t-5th
Lauren Stratton 74 +2 t-7th
Brooke Goodwin# 78 +6 t-15th
Megan Grehan 78 +6 t-15th
Anna Leigh Keith 80 +8 t-18th
Andrea Messer 81 +9 20th



2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Team Results (May 24, 2010)

3/12-3/14/2010 -- Tiger/Wave Golf Classic
English Turn Golf and Country Club -- New Orleans, La.
Par 72, 6132 yards -- 23 teams, 124 players
Vanderbilt University 303 325 291 919 +55 11th
Marina Alex 75 77 69 221 +5 t-6th
Megan Grehan 77 86 73 236 +20 t-64th
Lauren Stratton 72 82 82 236 +20 t-64th
Brooke Goodwin 82 83 72 237 +21 t-74th
Anna Leigh Keith 79 83 77 239 +23 85th

3/26-3/28/2010 -- Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
University of Texas Golf Club -- Austin, Texas
Par 72, 6255 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt University 300 302 311 913 +49 7th
Marina Alex 73 70 76 219 +3 2nd
Lauren Stratton 78 74 79 231 +15 t-33rd
Andrea Messer 74 80 79 233 +17 t-39th
Megan Grehan 81 78 77 236 +20 t-47th
Brooke Goodwin 75 84 80 239 +23 t-63rd
Anna Leigh Keith# 78 81 80 239 +23 t-63rd

4/2-4/4/2010 -- Bryan National Collegiate
Bryan Park Golf Course -- Greensboro, N.C.
Par 72, 6323 yards -- 18 teams, 97 players
Vanderbilt University 291 304 291 886 +22 t-3rd
Marina Alex 71 76 69 216 E t-6th
Anna Leigh Keith 75 73 71 219 +3 t-10th
Lauren Stratton 71 77 76 224 +8 t-30th
Megan Grehan 74 78 75 227 +11 t-43rd
Andrea Messer 79 78 78 235 +19 t-72nd

4/16-4/18/2010 -- SEC Championship
NorthRiver Yacht Club -- Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Par 71, 6057 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Vanderbilt University 284 281 287 852 E 2nd
Marina Alex 71 65 72 208 -5 t-1st
Brooke Goodwin 69 72 72 213 E t-10th
Lauren Stratton 76 69 74 219 +6 t-24th
Anna Leigh Keith 72 75 73 220 +7 t-28th
Megan Grehan 72 80 70 222 +9 t-31st

5/6-5/8/2010 -- NCAA East Regional
Ironwood Country Club -- Greenville, N.C.
Par 72, 6321 yards -- 24 teams, 122 players
Vanderbilt University 292 287 292 871 +7 5th
Marina Alex 72 73 71 216 E t-9th
Megan Grehan 74 70 73 217 +1 t-13th
Brooke Goodwin 73 70 75 218 +2 t-19th
Anna Leigh Keith 75 74 73 222 +6 t-39th
Lauren Stratton 73 77 75 225 +9 t-59th

5/18-5/21/2010 -- NCAA Championship
Country Club of Landfall -- Wilmington, N.C.
Par 72, 6368 yards -- 24 teams, 126 players
Vanderbilt University 296 292 291 291 1170 +18 7th
Brooke Goodwin 76 71 70 71 288 E t-13th
Marina Alex 75 72 73 72 292 +4 t-21st
Lauren Stratton 78 74 73 72 297 +9 t-50th
Anna Leigh Keith 71 81 75 76 303 +15 t-82nd
Megan Grehan 74 75 76 79 304 +16 t-86th



2009-10 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Low Round Scores Summary (May 24, 2010)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 281 - SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (2nd round)
 283 - Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (2nd round)
 284 - Tar Heel Invitational, 10/9-10/11/2009 (2nd round)
 284 - SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (1st round)
 285 - Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/25-9/27/2009 (1st round)
 286 - Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (1st round)
 287 - SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (3rd round)
 287 - NCAA East Regional, 5/6-5/8/2010 (2nd round)
 289 - Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (3rd round)
 290 - Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (1st round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  65 - Marina Alex, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (2nd round)
  66 - Marina Alex, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (1st round)
  67 - Marina Alex, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/25-9/27/2009 (2nd round)
  67 - Lauren Stratton, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (2nd round)
  68 - Brooke Goodwin, Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (1st round)
  68 - Marina Alex, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/25-9/27/2009 (1st round)
  68 - Marina Alex, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/9-10/11/2009 (2nd round)
  69 - Marina Alex, Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (1st round)
  69 - Anna Leigh Keith, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/9-10/11/2009 (2nd round)
  69 - Marina Alex, Tiger/Wave Golf Classic, 3/12-3/14/2010 (3rd round)
  69 - Marina Alex, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/2-4/4/2010 (3rd round)
  69 - Brooke Goodwin, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (1st round)
  69 - Lauren Stratton, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (2nd round)
  70 - Marina Alex, Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational, 3/26-3/28/2010 (2nd round)
  70 - Megan Grehan, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (3rd round)
  70 - Brooke Goodwin, NCAA East Regional, 5/6-5/8/2010 (2nd round)
  70 - Megan Grehan, NCAA East Regional, 5/6-5/8/2010 (2nd round)
  70 - Brooke Goodwin, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (3rd round)
  71 - Marina Alex, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/9-10/11/2009 (1st round)
  71 - Lauren Stratton, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/9-10/11/2009 (3rd round)
  71 - Brooke Goodwin, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (2nd round)
  71 - Marina Alex, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (2nd round)
  71 - Marina Alex, Kinderlou Forest Challenge, 3/1-3/2/2010 (1st round)
  71 - Lauren Stratton, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/2-4/4/2010 (1st round)
  71 - Marina Alex, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/2-4/4/2010 (1st round)
  71 - Anna Leigh Keith, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/2-4/4/2010 (3rd round)
  71 - Marina Alex, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (1st round)
  71 - Marina Alex, NCAA East Regional, 5/6-5/8/2010 (3rd round)
  71 - Anna Leigh Keith, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (1st round)
  71 - Brooke Goodwin, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (2nd round)
  71 - Brooke Goodwin, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (4th round)
  72 - Andrea Messer, Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (2nd round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (2nd round)
  72 - Marina Alex, Duramed Cougar Classic, 9/13-9/14/2009 (3rd round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/25-9/27/2009 (1st round)
  72 - Lauren Stratton, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/25-9/27/2009 (1st round)
  72 - Lauren Stratton, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (3rd round)
  72 - Marina Alex, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (3rd round)
  72 - Megan Grehan, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/16-10/18/2009 (3rd round)
  72 - Lauren Stratton, Tiger/Wave Golf Classic, 3/12-3/14/2010 (1st round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, Tiger/Wave Golf Classic, 3/12-3/14/2010 (3rd round)
  72 - Anna Leigh Keith, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (1st round)
  72 - Megan Grehan, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (1st round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (2nd round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (3rd round)
  72 - Marina Alex, SEC Championship, 4/16-4/18/2010 (3rd round)
  72 - Marina Alex, NCAA East Regional, 5/6-5/8/2010 (1st round)
  72 - Marina Alex, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (2nd round)
  72 - Lauren Stratton, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (4th round)
  72 - Marina Alex, NCAA Championship, 5/18-5/21/2010 (4th round)


